General Specifications
Life Expectancy L10
Auto Restart/Polarity Protection
(Motor withstands reverse connection for positive and
negative leads.)
Insulation Resistance:
10M Ω or over with a DC500V Megger
Dielectric Withstand Voltage:
 AC 700V 1s or 500V 1min
Allowable Ambient Temperature Range:
-10°C ~ +70°C (Operating)
-40°C ~ +70°C (Storage)
(non-condensing environment)
NMBTC.COM / 248.919.2250
D
C Axial Fans
IP68/69K
Specifications
      Rated Operating InputCurrent               Speed Max.            Noise Max. Static     Mass
       MODEL Voltage  Voltage
Power
Air Flow Pressure
      (V) (V) (A)*1 (W)*1 (m3/min)  (Pa) (dB)*1   (g)
15050VE-24R-GT-00       24 18.0 ~ 26.4 1.80 43.20 4600 346.08 9.8 1.25 312 68.0
(min-1)*1
  870
*1:Values	in	Free	Air
Page 1 of 3
 Characteristics Curves
 Motor Type:
Motor Protection:
DC Brushless Motor
 25°C   100,000 Hours
15050VE-24R (150 X 50)
IP Protected/Tacho Output Brushless DC Fan
IP Rated Fan Benefits & Applications
IP 68/69K
NMB offers the industry's highest Ingress Protection (IP)

 AC 700V 1s or 500V 1min
Allowable Ambient Temperature Range:
-10°C ~ +70°C (Operating)
-40°C ~ +70°C (Storage)
(non-condensing environment)
NMBTC.COM / 248.919.2250
D
C Axial Fans
IP68/69K
Specifications
      Rated Operating InputCurrent               Speed Max.            Noise Max. Static     Mass
       MODEL Voltage  Voltage
Power
Air Flow Pressure
      (V) (V) (A)*1 (W)*1 (m3/min)  (Pa) (dB)*1   (g)
15050VE-48R-GT-00       48 38.0 ~ 52.8 0.90 43.20 4600 346.08 9.8 1.25 312 68.0
(min-1)*1
  870
*1:Values	in	Free	Air
Page 1 of 3
 Characteristics Curves
 Motor Type:
Motor Protection:
DC Brushless Motor
 25°C   100,000 Hours
15050VE-48R (150 X 50)
IP Protected/Tacho Output Brushless DC Fan
IP Rated Fan Benefits & Applications
IP 68/69K
NMB offers the industry's highest Ingress Protection (IP)

Applications
• Outdoor Applications
• Factory Automation
• Food Processing
• Inverters
• Telecomm
• Horticulture
25°C   100,000 Hours
Rated Operating
Current Input Power
Speed
Max. Max. Static
Noise MassMODEL Voltage Voltage Air Flow*2 Pressure*2
Avg Max Avg Max
(V) (V) (A)*1 (A)*1 (W)*1 (W)*1 (min-1)*1 (CFM) (m3/h) (in H2O) (Pa) (dB)*1 (g)
15050VE-48R-GU-03 48 38.0 ~ 52.8 0.90 1.10 43.20 52.80 4,600 346.08 9.80 1.25 312 68.0 870
Page 1 of 4
*1: Values in Free Air
*2: Attach Inlet-ring (NMB: IR12714)
[min-1]